
No Call/ No Show for Courier Pick ups $65
Project Minimum (Project Management Discretion) $65
Weekend Microbiology Fee (When Available - Call in Advance) $125
After 4:30PM (Mon-Thurs) Microbiology Fee $65
Holiday Weekend Micro Fee (When Available - Call in Advance) $650
Weekend / After Hours Fee for All other testing Contact Project Management for Pricing / Availability Starting at $125
RUSH Courier Service - When Applicable $50
Rush Bottle Kit - Courier $50
Rush Bottle Kit - UPS
Cooler Return/ Shipping Return
EDD Fees Basic EDD - Free Advanced EDD - $55-$120
Project Management/ Method Development- Billable Hours $95-$120/hr.
Tier IV Package $50/Sample
Sample Storage Beyond 60 Days
Haz Waste Disposal Fee $25-200 based on sample
Hold Time Forced Rush Fee*
Subcontracting Project management fee may apply for complicated subcontracting samples
*Samples with >7 day hold time received with less than 3 business days of hold time to complete the testing

FUEL Analysis

Analysis (Soil or Water) Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
Hydrocarbon Identification (NWTPH-HCID) $90.00 $135.00 $157.50 $180.00
Diesel/Oil (NWTPH-Dx) $110.00 $165.00 $192.50 $220.00
Gasoline (NWTPH-Gx) $95.00 $142.50 $166.25 $190.00
8015M Fuel Fingerprint $235.00 $352.50 $411.25 $470.00
Column Cleanups (Silica, acid/base, alumina, or fluorisil) per cleanup $50.00 $75.00 $87.50 $100.00

VOLATILE Analysis

Analysis (Soil or Water) Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
Volatile Organic Compounds (EPA 8260/624) $325.00 $487.50 $568.75 $650.00
Volatile Organic Compounds Low Level (EPA 8260/624) $340.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00
VOC TIC Scan $425.00 $637.50 $743.75 $850.00
BTEX by 8260 $160.00 $240.00 $280.00 $320.00

SPECIALTY ANALYTICAL 
2026 SPECIALTY ANALYTICAL PRICING SCHEDULE

$50/Month/Sample - Pre Billed 6 Months 

Pricing based on Hold time remaining
Pricing based on time & difficulty

Shipping Charges will be billed to Client
$25 starting. Subject to change based on client needs



PMI WASTE WATER Analysis

Analysis Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
EPA 1671 - Volatiles by GC/FID $430.00 $645.00 $752.50 $860.00
EPA 1666 - Volatile Organics $490.00 $735.00 $857.50 $980.00
EPA 524 - Volatile Organics $325.00 $487.50 $568.75 $650.00
ASTM D3695 - Volatile Organics $340.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00

SEMIVOLATILE Analysis- *** Herbicide testing and certain 625 lists are subcontracted.

Analysis (Soil or Water) Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
PAH  (EPA 8270/625)*** $315.00 $472.50 $551.25 $630.00
PAH WA Extended List*** $540.00 $810.00 $945.00 $1,080.00
SemiVolatile Compounds (EPA 8270/625)*** $570.00 $855.00 $997.50 $1,140.00
Organophosphorus Pesticides  (EPA 8270)*** $360.00 $540.00 $630.00 $720.00
Organophosphorus Pesticides  (EPA 625)*** $450.00 $540.00 $630.00 $720.00
PCB's (Polychlorinated Biphenyls)  (EPA 8082/608) $130.00 $195.00 $227.50 $260.00
PCB Oil or Wipe  (EPA 8082/608) $130.00 $195.00 $227.50 $260.00
Organochlorine Pesticides   (EPA 8081/608) $325.00 $487.50 $568.75 $650.00
Chlorinated Herbicides  (8151/615)*** $365.00 $547.50 $638.75 $730.00
Fixed Gases by GC/MS $330.00 $495.00 $577.50 $660.00
IPA by GC-FID (EPA 8015) $230.00 $345.00 $402.50 $460.00
Glycol by GC-FID $230.00 $345.00 $402.50 $460.00
Solv Scan $365.00 $547.50 $638.75 $730.00
D3695 $340.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00
***Subject to additional shipping fees due to shipping

METALS Analysis

Analysis (Soil or Water) Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
Metals (per element) $42.00 $63.00 $73.50 $84.00
Standard Metals Digestion $20.00 $30.00 $35.00 $40.00
Special Analyte Digestion (Titanium, Silica, Silicon, Tin, Tungsten) $30.00 $45.00 $52.50 $60.00
Sample Filtration Charge (Dissolved Metals) per sample $30.00 $45.00 $52.50 $60.00
Mercury by CVAA $57.00 $85.50 $99.75 $114.00
RCRA (8) $180.00 $270.00 $315.00 $360.00
Priority Pollutant Metals (PP13) ICP/MS $460.00 $690.00 $805.00 $920.00
Title 22 Metals ICP/MS $585.00 $877.50 $1,023.75 $1,170.00
ICP/MS Metals Screen (Presence/Absence) $360.00 $540.00 $630.00 $720.00



Analysis Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
As (III + V) $180.00 $270.00 $315.00 $320.00
Se (2,4,6) $160.00 $240.00 $280.00 $320.00
Hexavalent Chromium (aqueous) $155.00 $232.50 $271.25 $310.00
Hexavalent Chromium (non-aqueous) $210.00 $315.00 $367.50 $420.00
Trivalent Chromium $110.00 $165.00 $192.50 $80.00
Iron, Ferrous $110.00 $165.00 $192.50 $220.00

TCLP/SPLP Analysis
* Due to preparation requirements TCLP/SPLP Next Day will be charged at Same Day Pricing
Analysis (Soil) Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day*
TCLP/SPLP Full List $2,035.00 $3,052.50 $3,561.25 $6,105.00
TCLP/SPLP 8 Metals + Extraction $235.00 $352.50 $411.25 $705.00
STLC 16 Metals + Extraction $600.00 $900.00 $1050.00 $1,800.00
STLC 16 Metals + Extraction + Hg $625.00 $937.50 $1093.75 $1,875.00
STLC 16 Metals + Extraction + Hg + Cr6 $675.00 $1,012.50 $1,181.25 $2,025.00
TCLP/SPLP Pesticides + Extraction $370.00 $555.00 $647.50 $1,110.00
TCLP/SPLP Herbicides + Extraction $470.00 $705.00 $822.50 $1,410.00
TCLP/SPLP Semi volatiles + Extraction $650.00 $975.00 $1,137.50 $1,950.00
TCLP/SPLP Volatiles + Extraction $425.00 $637.50 $743.75 $1,275.00
Additional Metals, each ICP/MS $42.00 $63.00 $73.50 $126.00

TRANSPORT PACKING CODE Analysis

Analysis Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day*
1030 Pre $190.00 $285.00 $332.50 $570.00
1030 $375.00 $562.50 $656.25 $1,125.00
1050A $190.00 $285.00 $332.50 $570.00
1050C $945.00 $1,417.50 $1,653.75 $2,835.00
D5058-12 Water Compatibility Test $190.00 $285.00 $332.50 $570.00
UN N5 $945.00 $1,417.50 $1,653.75 $2,835.00
UN N5 Acid $1,330.00 $1,995.00 $2,327.50 $3,990.00

MICROBIOGOLICAL Analysis

Analysis Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
Total Coliform Quantification $75.00 $112.50 $131.25 $150.00
Fecal Coliform Quantification $75.00 $112.50 $131.25 $150.00
E.coli Quantification $75.00 $112.50 $131.25 $150.00
Entercocci $75.00 $112.50 $131.25 $150.00

METALS SPECIATION Analysis



GENERAL CHEMISTRY Analysis

Analysis Standard 3-Day 2-Day Next Day
*Soil Extraction for Conventional Parameters      $50-100 Dependent on Sample Matrix
*Sample Size Reduction for Conventional Parameters      $75-200 Dependent on Sample Matrix
*Sample Composite Fee $15.00 $22.50 $26.25 $30.00
*Sample Filtration Charge per sample $30.00 $45.00 $52.50 $60.00
*Field Filter Kit (3 Filters & 1 Syringe per sample) $30.00
15 Day Garden Soil Package $225.00 $337.50 $393.75 $450.00
1664/ Oil and Grease/ HEM/SGT (Polar/Nonpolar) $113.00 $169.50 $197.75 $226.00
Alkalinity, Titration $58.00 $87.00 $101.50 $116.00
Alkalinity, Colorimetric $58.00 $87.00 $101.50 $116.00
Anion Exchange $200.00 $300.00 $350.00 $400.00
Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD) 5 Day $84.00 Call - -
Carbonaceous BOD (cBOD) 5 Day $95.00 Call - -
BTU $113.00 $169.50 $197.75 $226.00
C1218 $200.00
Cation Exchange $200.00 $300.00 $350.00 $400.00
Chemical Oxygen Demand $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Chloride, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Chloride, Titration $84.00 $126.00 $147.00 $168.00
Chloride, ISE $74.00 $111.00 $129.50 $148.00
Chlorine, Residual $68.00 $102.00 $119.00 $136.00
Chlorine by ASTM, AASHTO $150.00 $225.00 $262.50 $300.00
Chlorophyll-a $118.00 $177.00 $206.50 $236.00
Cyanide, Total or Amenable (aqueous) $90.00 $135.00 $157.50 $180.00
Cyanide, Total or Amenable (aqueous)- Low Level $125.00 $187.50 $218.75 $250.00
Cyanide, Total (non-aqueous) $135.00 $202.50 $236.25 $270.00
Cyanide, Weak Acid Dissociable $90.00 $135.00 $157.50 $180.00
Cyanide, Available (aqueous) $115.00 $172.50 $201.25 $230.00
Cyanide, Free (aqueous) $115.00 $172.50 $201.25 $230.00
Cyanide, Free (aqueous)- Low Level $125.00 $187.50 $218.75 $250.00
Dissolved Oxygen $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Extracted Organic Halogens (EOX) $130.00 $195.00 $227.50 $260.00
Flashpoint $84.00 $126.00 $147.00 $168.00
Fluoride, ISE $74.00 $111.00 $129.50 $148.00
Fluoride, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Fluoride Distillation Fee $75.00 $112.50 $131.25 $150.00
Grain Size 422 (Hydrometer) $340.00 $510.00 $595.00 $680.00
Hardness $45.00 $67.50 $78.75 $90.00
Iodide $68.00 $102.00 $119.00 $136.00
Ion Chromatograph Scan $158.00 $237.00 $276.50 $316.00
MBAS $375.00 $562.50 $656.25 $750.00



GENERAL CHEMISTRY Analysis Continued…

Nitrogen, Ammonia $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Colorimetric $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrite, Colorimetric $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrite, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrate & Nitrite (N+N), Colometric $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Nitrate & Nitrite (N+N), Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Nitrogen, Total Kjeldahl (TKN) $84.00 $126.00 $147.00 $168.00
Nitrogen, Total $158.00 $237.00 $276.50 $316.00
Nitrogen, Ammonium, IC $105.00 $157.50 $183.75 $210.00
Paint Filter/Free Liquids $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
pH- Liquid $15.00 $22.50 $26.25 $30.00
pH/ Corrosivity- Solid $50.00 $75.00 $87.50 $100.00
Phenols, Total Recoverable $68.00 $102.00 $119.00 $136.00
Phosphorus, ortho, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Phosphorus, ortho, colorimetric $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Phosphorus, Total $68.00 $102.00 $119.00 $136.00
QAC $113.00 $169.50 $197.75 $226.00
Redox $150.00 $225.00 $262.50 $300.00
Resistivity $150.00 $225.00 $262.50 $300.00
Sieve $113.00 $169.50 $197.75 $226.00
Silica by Colormetric Analysis $65.00 $97.50 $113.75 $130.00
Solids, Settable (SS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Solids, Total (TS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Solids, Total Suspended (TSS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Solids, Volatile (VS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Solids, Volatile Suspended (VSS) $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Specific Conductance $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Specific Gravity $65.00 $97.50 $113.75 $130.00
Sulfate, Ion Chromatography $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Sulfate by ASTM, AASHTO $150.00 $225.00 $262.50 $300.00
Sulfide $65.00 $97.50 $113.75 $130.00
Sulfide by ASTM, AASHTO $150.00 $225.00 $262.50 $300.00
Sulfur $125.00 $187.50 $218.75 $250.00
Tannin & Lignin $65.00 $97.50 $113.75 $130.00
Total Organic Carbon (TOC), Aqueous $70.00 $105.00 $122.50 $140.00
Total Organic Halogens (TOX) $130.00 $195.00 $227.50 $260.00
Total Halogens (TX) $130.00 $195.00 $227.50 $260.00
Turbidity $47.00 $70.50 $82.25 $94.00
Viscosity $80.00 $120.00 $140.00 $160.00
Water by Karl Fisher $105.00 $157.50 $183.75 $210.00
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